# CH \$390.00 604058

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOPLUS CORP.		10/12/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONGTECH INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	2, VENTURE DRIVE, #11-31	
Internal Address:	VISION EXCHANGE	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	608526	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6040580	IRONMAX		
Registration Number:	6040581	POWERSTONE		
Registration Number:	5970785	AKUSTIK		
Registration Number:	6063942	SUPERFIT		
Registration Number:	5828357	INFANS		
Registration Number:	5828359	SILKYDRY		
Registration Number:	5941905	GLACER		
Registration Number:	5834111	IMAKE		
Registration Number:	5834112	ORALNER		
Registration Number:	5912655	RELAX4LIFE		
Registration Number:	5953315	DREAMADE		
Registration Number:	5941984	ARLIME		
Registration Number:	5867737	PETSITE		
Registration Number:	5863014	LDAILY		
Registration Number:	5983954	ULTIMATE FORCE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509892131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900575924 REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0529

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 965-8731

**Email:** trademarks@legalforcelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Craft

Address Line 1: 446 E Southern Ave
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craft, Nick

SIGNATURE: /nc/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=agreement\_2#page1.tif source=agreement\_2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0530

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Agreement ("ASSIGNMENT") is executed on October ..., 2020 by GOPLUS CORP., a California Corporation with a registered address of 11250 POPLAR AVE., FONTANA, CALIFORNIA 92337 ("ASSIGNOR").

IN FAVOR OF

LONGTECH INTERNATIONAL PTE, LTD., a Singapore Private Limited Company, with a principal address of 2, VENTURE DRIVE, #11-31, VISION EXCHANGE, SINGAPORE 608526 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the lawful owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed at Exhibit A, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in which the Assignor has built up source recognition and goodwill with respect to these Trademarks and the businesses connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignce desires to assume all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and the undersigned Parties intending to be legally bound by this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the United States registered Trademarks listed at Exhibit A, along with the goodwill attached to the businesses connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any future registrations included in the Trademarks, and the right to apply for trademark registration within or outside the United States and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

GOPLUS CORP. / Wu Wei, President

LONGTECH INTERNATIONAL PTE, LTD, / Ting Sun, Sales Director

Printed Name of Authorized Signatory

Printed Name of Authorized Signatory

Canadia of Anthonical Constant

Signature of Althorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0531

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark Type of Mark		Registration No.	Date of Registration	
IRONMAX	Standard Character Mark	6040580	April 28, 2020	
POWERSTONE	Standard Character Mark	6040581	April 28, 2020	
AKUSTIK	Standard Character Mark	5970785	January 28, 2020	
SUPERFIT	Standard Character Mark	6063942	May 26, 2020	
INFANS	Standard Character Mark	5828357	August 06, 2019	
SILKYDRY	Standard Character Mark	5828359	August 96, 2019	
GLACER	Standard Character Mark	5941905	December 24, 2019	
IMAKE	Standard Character Mark	5834111	August 13, 2019	
ORALNER	Standard Character Mark	5834112	August 13, 2019	
RELAX4LIFE	Standard Character Mark	5912655	November 19, 2019	
DREAMADE	Standard Character Mark	5953315	January 07, 2020	
ARLIME	Standard Character Mark	5941984	December 24, 2019	
PETSITE	Standard Character Mark	idard Character Mark 5867737		
LDAILY	Standard Character Mark	5863014	September 17, 2019	
ULTIMATE PORCE	Standard Character Mark	5983954	February 11, 2020	

**RECORDED: 10/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0532